

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2017-7-8 OF 13 JUNE 2017 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE VILNIUS UNIVERSITY VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDE"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-41 of 19 September 2023 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No.S-2017-7-8 of 13 June 2017 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Visual Identity Guide"", the opinion of the Academic Protocol Commission (Minutes No. (1.27 E) 11500-KT-346 of 4 September 2023) and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 12 September 2023 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-354), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-7-8 of 13 June 2017 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Identity Guide":

- 1. To regard the second paragraph of the Resolution as Item 1.
- 2. To supplement it with Item 2:
- "2. To determine that visual solutions that are not included in the Vilnius University Visual Identity Guide approved by Item 1 of this Resolution but are otherwise not contradictory to it shall be approved by and graphical examples created based on these solutions shall be published by the Commission for Granting Vilnius University Name and Brand established by the Rector of Vilnius University or their authorised person.'.
- 3. To amend the the Vilnius University Visual Identity Guide approved by the aforementioned Resolution and recast it (attached).